

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 6794/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 18/05/2006 in OJC No.3211/2000 of
the HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAROJ KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With I.A.No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janaranjan Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

notice. Mr. Janaranjan Das, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

Put up after six weeks.

Further proceedings in the contempt matter shall remain stayed until further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)
HARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA B

COURT MASTER