

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NO. 1 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1997 & 1998 OF 2007

COAL INDIA LTD. & ORS.

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

SAROJ KUMAR MISHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for c/delay in filing Bill of costs)(With O/R dt.4.12.2007)

Date: 05 / 02 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Janardan Das, Adv.

Mr. Swetaketu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the Bill of Costs condoned.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registrar

(Push ap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master